
United States Department of the Interior
FISH AND WILDLIFE SERVICE

MEMPHIS STATE UNIVERSITY - SOUTH CAMPUS
MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE 38152

January 18, 1988

Alan Perkins
Assistant Wetlands Coordinator
Arkansas Game & Fish Commission
Hampton Research Center
Route 1, Box 188-A
Humphrey, AR 72073

Dear Alan,

Attached is a preliminary summary of the 'results for the
December 14-18, 1987 ALL Goose Survey in your state . Please
review the data and let me know if you detect any errors or
ommissions. If I do not hear f ro^ yoij by 1/29/88, I will assume
the data are correct . IT

Thanks for your assistance ir£ completing this

Cordially,

survey.

Don H. Orr
Migratory Bird Field Coordinator

attachment

cct Scott Yaich



ARKANSAS - Dececber 14-18, 1987 ALL GOOSE SURVEY

Canada

LOCATION

ZOKS I
Holla Bend m
To ad suck
Dardanelle (Johnson County]
Dardanelle (Pope County)
Red River

ZON8 TOTAL

ZOHE II
Big Lake MR
Black River WHA
Cache R. (Hwy 64-214, Craighead Co.)
Cache B. (flwy 64-214, Jackson Co.}
Cache B. (Buy 64-214, Poinsett Co.)
Bayou De View (Dagiar to Hwy. 64)
Bunter (Pair Oaks Area-Cross Co.)
Bunter (Fair Oaks Area-Woodruff Co.)
Hunter-Fair Oaks Area-8t. Francis Co
Bayou De View (Hwy 64 - KHA)
Grain Fan
Jonesboro South - Craighead Co.
Jonesboto South - Poinsett Co.
Claypooi Reservoir
L'Anguille River (Claypooi - Bwy, 64
Poinsett Co.)

L'Anguille R/Claypool-Hwy 64-Cross Co
tfapanocca MR

ZONE TOTAL

ZONE III
Grady Area
Duaas East
Kelso Area
HcGehee Area
Denott South - Chicot Co.
Dernott South - Ashley Co.
Des Arc Bayou
Milk's Reservoir
Hunphrey Area
Big Ho
Tindall's Reservoir
Halworth's Reservoir
Porter's Reservoir
Stuttgart Area
Clarendon Area
Big Creek
White Uver MR
Cuanins Prison

ZONE TOTAL

Migrants Residents

2,830
190

1,000
968

2,830 2,158

140

250

30

195

615 0

75
10

350
50
75

25
50
35
100
300
775
125

1,970 0

Total

2,830
190

1,000
968

4,988

140

250

30

195

615

75
10

350
50
75

25
50
35
100
300
775
125

1,970

Snow

3,800

60

3,860

300
866
867
867

1,500
2,966
2,967
2,967
450

6,400
6,400

3,600
3,650

33,800

5,000
1,650
1,700

5,600
5,600

30,000
3,500
34,600

38,850
1,990

128,490

White-
Fronted

10

10

550

100
100

500
400

1,650

1,500

200

75
1,200
150
950

825
75
75

5,050

STATE TOTALS 5,415 2,158 7,573 166,150 6,710


